

\232ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35071/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/06/2016

in CRP No. 4654/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

SYED SALIMUDDIN AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KAREEM

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 35079/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matters on 14 th December, 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(JASWINDER KAUR)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER